SENSTAR.

Product Bulletin

Distribution	Open Distribution
Bulletin #	2023PB012C
Date	October 4th, 2023
From	Brad Martin – Director, Product Management
Subject	MX-7000 Product Discontinuance

Executive Summary

Senstar herein informs its valued customers, dealers, and representatives of the planned discontinuance of the MX-7000 Series Product. The MX-7000 Series and supporting parts will be **End of Life** with immediate effect.

Part Numbers Affected by MX-7000 Series End of Life Notice

Part Number	Description
02-195001	20 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper), includes manual – MX-7020
02-195001R	20 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper, rackmount), includes manual – MX-7020R
02-195002	40 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper), includes manual – MX-7040
02-195002R	40 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper, rackmount), includes manual – MX-7040R
02-195003	60 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper), includes manual – MX-7060
02-195003R	60 Zone Monitor and Control System (copper, rackmount), includes manual – MX-7060R
02-195004	20 Zone Monitor and Control System (fiber), includes manual – MX-7520
02-195004R	20 Zone Monitor and Control System (fiber, rackmount), includes manual – MX-7520R
02-195005	60 Zone Monitor and Control System (fiber), includes manual – MX-7560
02-195005R	60 Zone Monitor and Control System (fiber, rackmount), includes manual – MX-7560R
J9SW0200	Psycon Control and Display System. Software only on CD.
00SP0101	Printer, Serial/Parallel - LX-300
02-190004	MX Relay Interface
	- consists of relay interface board and relay interface decoder
	- covers 48 zones/points
	- includes power supply and manual
	- relays sold separately
	- ARI
J2KT0403	Rack-mount weather station for wind speed, wind direction, and rain gauge
GE0494	Battery - 12V, 26AH (2 required) -PS-12260
02-190008	MX - Transformer
06-191820	60 Zone Loop Board for Fiber - MXF LOOP CARD
06-190720	Power Supply board, MX units - MX PS Card
06-190800	Audio Card
06-190620	20 Zone Loop Board
GB0358	Replacement memory card for MX-7000 ARKS data collection - 2 GB SD Card
06-194120	Replacement CPU board for MX-7000 monitoring unit

Details

Due to global supply chain issues, it is no longer possible to manufacture or support the MX-7000 Series.

Alternative Solutions

Senstar has a number of different management system options, we can assist customers with a migration strategy.

Effective Date

Effective immediately

Please direct inquiries to your local Senstar representative.

Brad Martin, Director, Product Management Senstar Corporation Ottawa, Ontario Brad.Martin@Senstar.com